
General $393,424

Capital Outlay $203,606

Special Education $133,749

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.089

Owner Occupied $4.675

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.674

Special Education $1.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.641

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$116,738

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$116,738Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $12,191,709

Owner Occupied $40,563,888

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $57,863,675

Total $110,619,272

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

9.3

23.1%

10.4

$41,046Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 68.018

9-12 0.000

72.982

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 89.441 96.559

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 98

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 9.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.2%

0

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 74

Educational Funds $17,218

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 86.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

14

2021-2022 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 21.423 23.577

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD  57216

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $48,307

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $871,984

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$103,055

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $381

Non-Programmed $5,700

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $15,629

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,044,464

County $4,113

State $145,082

Federal $182,288

Total $1,375,947

$186,248

$0

$0

$0

$159,952

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$186,248 $159,952

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$361,387

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$138,504

$95,476

$22,532

$5,155

$0

$0

$0

$4,673

$1,795

$0

$1,675

$0

$47,515

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$506,656

$15,753

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,060 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$133,729 $76,754 $0

Salary Property Other

$546,622

$37,857

$0

$137,501

$59,890

$91,767

$0

$47,807

$13,930

$53,263

$209,421

$5,700

$0

$5,000

$98,686

$4,943

$0

$15,286

$12,443

$15,202

$0

$11,901

$1,085

$12,477

$24,562

$0

$0

$594

$319,441

$0

$0

$29,855

$20,848

$6,708

$0

$140,285

$1,875

$2,397

$10,212

$0

$0

$9,770

$15,147

$1,219

$0

$3,376

$144

$2,316

$0

$7,401

$5,642

$40,295

$70,481

$0

$0

$265

$10,896

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,089

$0

$4,673

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,152

$1,067

$0

$0

$0

$4,703

$4,868

$0

$1,675

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$107,126 $107,981

$1,406,150 $100,651 $150,570Total Expenditures

$1,208,758 $197,179 $541,392 $146,286 $18,658 $14,465


