

Learning. Leadership. 5

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD 57216 Home County: Grant Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	98
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	74
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	86.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	14
% Special Needs Students*	14.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	9.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.6
Number of Graduates	0

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,046
Avg Years of Experience	9.3
% with Advanced Degrees	23.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	10.4
Classroom Staff	1.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested
*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$48,307

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	21.423	23.577			
KG-8	68.018	72.982			
9-12	0.000	0.000			
Total	89.441	96.559			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds					\$1	7,218	
	1						0

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$116,738
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$116,738

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$12,191,709
Owner Occupied	\$40,563,888
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$57,863,675
Total	\$110,619,272

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$393,424
Capital Outlay	\$203,606
Special Education	\$133,749
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

A ani aultural	\$2.000			
Agricultural	\$2.089			
Owner Occupied	\$4.675			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.674			
Special Education	\$1.000			
Capital Outlay	\$1.641			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.				

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,044,464	\$186,248	\$159,952	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$4,113	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$145,082	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$182,288	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$107,126	\$107,981
Total	\$1,375,947	\$186,248	\$159,952	Other Enterprise	\$506,656	\$361,387

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$871,984	\$15,753	\$103,055	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$138,504	\$0	\$47,515	
Administration Services	\$95,476	\$0	\$0	
Fiscal Services	\$117,060	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$133,729	\$76,754	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$22,532	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$5,155	\$4,673	\$0	
Community Services	\$381	\$1,795	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$5,700	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$1,675	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$15,629	\$0	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$1,406,150	\$100,651	\$150,570	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Droporty	Other
	·			Supply	Property	
K-12 Instruction	\$546,622	\$98,686	\$319,441	\$15,147	\$10,896	\$0
PK Instruction	\$37,857	\$4,943	\$0	\$1,219	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$137,501	\$15,286	\$29,855	\$3,376	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$59,890	\$12,443	\$20,848	\$144	\$0	\$2,152
Fiscal Services	\$91,767	\$15,202	\$6,708	\$2,316	\$0	\$1,067
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$47,807	\$11,901	\$140,285	\$7,401	\$3,089	\$0
Transportation Services	\$13,930	\$1,085	\$1,875	\$5,642	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$53,263	\$12,477	\$2,397	\$40,295	\$4,673	\$4,703
Community Services	\$209,421	\$24,562	\$10,212	\$70,481	\$0	\$4,868
Non-Programmed	\$5,700	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,675
Co-Curricular	\$5,000	\$594	\$9,770	\$265	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,208,758	\$197,179	\$541,392	\$146,286	\$18,658	\$14,465

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.